
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/09/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 707,417
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 742,788

1 11/09/22 Wed $38,762,384 $26,956,691 $20,000,000 $9,800,000 2.045 6.4% 6.4% 3rd Payment 779,928
2 11/12/22 Sat $28,992,056 $47,118,761 $47,000,000 $23,000,000 2.045 4.8% 10.9% 4th Payment 818,924
3 11/14/22 Mon $12,436,190 $55,767,314 $37,000,000 $18,092,910 2.045 2.1% 12.8% 5th Payment 859,870

-56.16% 7.43% 4 11/16/22 Wed $16,994,224 $67,585,680 $45,000,000 $22,000,000 2.045 2.9% 15.3% 6th Payment 902,864
-20.74% 4.46% 5 11/19/22 Sat $22,978,302 $83,565,580 $58,000,000 $28,400,000 2.045 3.9% 18.6% 7th Payment 948,007

5.27% 2.50% 6 11/21/22 Mon $13,091,210 $92,669,656 $65,000,000 $31,800,000 2.045 2.2% 20.4% 8th Payment 995,407
0.70% 1.24% 7 11/23/22 Wed $17,112,584 $104,570,334 $73,000,000 $35,700,000 2.045 2.9% 22.7% 9th Payment 1,045,178
6.73% 5.05% 8 11/26/22 Sat $24,524,232 $121,625,326 $85,000,000 $41,600,000 2.045 4.1% 25.9% 10th Payment 1,097,437
4.03% 2.85% 9 11/28/22 Mon $13,618,306 $131,095,963 $90,000,000 $44,000,000 2.045 2.3% 27.6% 11th Payment 1,152,308
4.46% 2.81% 10 11/30/22 Wed $17,876,472 $143,527,875 $99,000,000 $48,400,000 2.045 3.0% 29.8% 12th Payment 1,209,924

11.39% 12.00% 11 12/03/22 Sat $27,316,848 $162,524,948 $112,000,000 $54,800,000 2.045 4.6% 33.0% 13th Payment 1,270,420
15.90% 10.00% 12 12/05/22 Mon $15,783,550 $172,658,283 $124,000,000 $60,600,000 2.045 2.7% 34.7% 14th Payment 1,333,941
15.47% 13.00% 13 12/07/22 Wed $20,641,968 $185,324,902 $133,000,000 $65,000,000 2.045 3.5% 37.0% 15th Payment 1,400,638
8.44% 6.00% 14 12/10/22 Sat $29,622,396 $203,502,220 $147,000,000 $71,900,000 2.045 4.9% 40.1% 16th Payment 1,470,670
8.17% 6.36% 15 12/12/22 Mon $17,073,024 $213,978,813 $156,000,000 $76,300,000 2.045 2.9% 41.8% 17th Payment 1,544,204
4.54% 5.26% 16 12/14/22 Wed $21,578,640 $227,220,207 $167,000,000 $81,700,000 2.045 3.6% 44.0% 18th Payment 1,621,414
4.89% 3.53% 17 12/17/22 Sat $31,071,596 $246,286,804 $181,000,000 $88,500,000 2.045 5.2% 46.9% 19th Payment 1,702,484
5.24% 4.86% 18 12/19/22 Mon $17,967,912 $257,312,531 $195,000,000 $95,400,000 2.045 3.0% 48.5% 20th Payment 1,787,609

12.77% 6.00% 19 12/21/22 Wed $24,333,820 $272,244,597 $206,000,000 $100,700,000 2.045 4.1% 50.6% 21st Payment 1,876,989
21.79% 15.00% 20 12/24/22 Sat $37,842,638 $295,466,138 $222,000,000 $108,600,000 2.045 6.3% 53.7% 22nd Payment 1,970,839
18.01% 14.47% 21 12/26/22 Mon $21,203,762 $308,947,684 $231,000,000 $113,000,000 2.045 3.6% 55.3% 23rd Payment 2,069,380
10.09% 8.45% 22 12/28/22 Wed $26,789,786 $327,424,572 $246,000,000 $120,300,000 2.045 4.5% 57.3% 24th Payment 2,172,849
0.24% 3.27% 23 12/31/22 Sat $37,933,870 $353,383,207 $268,000,000 $131,100,000 2.045 6.3% 60.0% 25th Payment 2,281,492
3.29% 1.00% 24 01/02/23 Mon $21,902,222 $368,073,573 $288,000,000 $140,800,000 2.045 3.7% 61.5% 26th Payment 2,395,567

14.65% 12.00% 25 01/04/23 Wed $30,713,438 $388,724,287 $302,000,000 $147,700,000 2.045 5.1% 63.4% 27th Payment 2,515,345
20.42% 10.99% 26 01/07/23 Sat $45,678,386 $419,988,437 $325,000,000 $158,900,000 2.045 7.5% 66.2% 28th Payment 2,641,112
22.32% 11.35% 27 01/09/23 Mon $26,791,842 $438,294,258 $348,000,000 $170,200,000 2.045 4.5% 67.7% 29th Payment 2,773,168
18.98% 15.20% 28 01/11/23 Wed $36,541,778 $463,288,897 $370,000,000 $180,900,000 2.045 6.1% 69.7% 30th Payment 2,911,826
34.89% 17.00% 29 01/14/23 Sat $61,617,186 $505,435,165 $400,000,000 $195,600,000 2.045 10.0% 72.7%
70.99% 30.00% 30 01/16/23 Mon $45,811,120 $536,690,317 $421,000,000 $205,900,000 2.045 7.5% 74.8% Total 47,000,000
87.74% 50.00% 31 01/18/23 Wed $68,604,994 $583,532,947 $454,000,000 $222,000,000 2.045 11.1% 77.6%
45.00% 45.00% 32 01/21/23 Sat $89,344,920 $644,645,036 $515,000,000 $251,800,000 2.045 14.2% 80.7%
8.88% 8.88% 33 01/23/23 Mon $49,879,147 $678,762,464 $363,000,000 $177,506,112 2.045 8.2% 82.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 01/25/23 Wed $77,283,526 $731,624,537 $378,000,000 $184,800,000 2.045 12.4% 84.5%
10.12% 10.12% 35 01/28/23 Sat $98,386,626 $798,921,169 $400,000,000 $195,600,000 2.045 15.5% 86.9%
20.00% 20.00% 36 01/30/23 Mon $59,854,977 $839,862,083 $416,000,000 $203,400,000 2.045 9.7% 88.2%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/01/23 Wed $112,061,112 $916,512,089 $441,000,000 $215,600,000 2.045 17.4% 90.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/04/23 Sat $131,139,533 $1,006,211,770 $500,000,000 $244,500,000 2.045 20.1% 92.2%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/06/23 Mon $71,825,972 $1,055,340,866 $540,000,000 $264,100,000 2.045 11.6% 93.1%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/08/23 Wed $223,786,041 $1,208,410,928 $630,000,000 $308,100,000 2.045 31.8% 95.3%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/11/23 Sat $222,937,206 $1,360,900,386 $730,000,000 $357,000,000 2.045 31.7% 96.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/9/2022


